
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012790-2021 

Contract

Tees Valley Wheels 2 Work

TEES VALLEY COMBINED AUTHORITY

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-012790
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028ea0  
Published 8 June 2021, 12:34pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

TEES VALLEY COMBINED AUTHORITY

Cavendish House, Teesdale Business Park

Stockton-on-tees

TS176QY

Contact

Mandy Dixon

Email

mandy.dixon@teesvalley-ca.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1642526118

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012790-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012790-2021
mailto:mandy.dixon@teesvalley-ca.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.teesvalley-ca.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tees Valley Wheels 2 Work

Reference number

000197

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Tees Valley Combined Authority (TVCA) is seeking to extend the Tees Valley Wheels to
Work (TVW2W) scheme for a further three years, following a successful three-year trial

http://www.teesvalley-ca.gov.uk


Page 3 to 5

period, and transition to an all-electric fleet and are seeking a provider who can deliver
this contract for them.

The scheme provides an affordable means to access employment, education and training
opportunities for those without access to public transport or the means to purchase or hire
their own private vehicle.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £840,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC11 - Hartlepool and Stockton-on-Tees

UKC12 - South Teesside

UKC13 - Darlington

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Open tender process took place, one submission received which addressed the needs of
the contract fully.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Questions / Weighting: 100%

Price - Weighting: 0% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Variation available to timescales



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-001866

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

REDCAR AND CLEVELAND VOLUNTARY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

/Notice/001866-2021


Page 5 to 5

28-29, The Palace Hub, The, Esplanade

Redcar

TS10 3AE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC1 - Tees Valley and Durham

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £840,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £840,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T16:52:35+0000
	TCPDF




